

Office of the Superintendent Govt. Women Industrial Training Institute Dharmari (Skill Development) Pin: – 182313



The Joint Director,
Information office Jammu.

No:-ITI/Dh/Adm/24/30-36

Dated:-30-05-2024

Sub:- Publication of Admission Notice for Academic session 2024-25-26.

Sir,

Kindly find attached herewith admission notice for favour of publication in at least two daily news papers Viz, Daily Excelsior, & State times at an earliest.

Yours faithfully,

Er. Rajesh Kumar Banotra Superintendent

Govt. Women ITI Dharmari



UT of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Superintendent Govt. Women Industrial Training Institute Dharmari (Skill Development) Pin: – 182313



ADMISSION NOTICE 2024-25-26

In pursuance of Directorate of Skill Development J&K order no DSD/401/Trgs/2024/4785-4875 Dated 28-05-2024. The online applications are invited from eligible candidates for seeking admission in Govt Women ITI Dharmari for the academic session 2024-25-26 in various trades with effect from 1st June 2024 to 21st June 2024. The detail of trades for the academic session 2024-25-26 admission is provided below.

S. No	Trade Name	Intake Capacity	Duration of course	Entry Qualification	Trade Scheme
1.	Computer Operator & Programming Assistant. (COPA)	24	01 Year	10 th	NCVT (Normal)
2.	Secretarial Practice (English)	24	01 Year	10 th	NCVT (Normal)
3.	Dress Making	20	01 Year	8 th	NCVT (Normal)
4.	Draughtsman Civil	24	02 Year	10 th	SCVT (Normal)
5.	Plumber	24	01 Year	8 th	NCVT (PPP)
6.	Electronic Mechanic	24	02 Year	10 th	NCVT (PPP)
7.	Sewing Technology	20	01 Year	8 th	SCVT(PPP)

Candidates having minimum age of 14 years as on 1st June 2024, with no upper age bar can apply. The desirous candidates have to fill up the admission forms online available at provided website portal viz. (https://itiadmissions.jkdsd.in). Candidates have to upload the following documents on the admission portal.

- Marks certificate of qualifying examination.
 Date of Birth Certificate.
- 3. Category Certificate (SC/ST/Ex-serviceman/EWS/Physically Handicapped) if any.
- 4. Aadhaar Card.
- 5. Domicile Certificate should be produced at the time of admission in the institute.

IMPORTANT NOTE:-

- The applying candidate has to submit printout of system generated application along with requisite self-attested documents at Govt. Women ITI Dharmari.
- The candidate shall deposit the @ Rs.100/- (One Hundred Rupees Only) for three trades at Govt. ITI Dharmari against a proper receipt.
- Selection will be made purely on the basis of academic Merit in the qualifying examination prescribed for
- On successful completion of training in trades affiliated under NCVT/SCVT Scheme, Certificate will be awarded by the National/State Council for vocational Education & Training.
- Candidates, who have already undergone training in any of the trades of ITIs, can apply for admission in another trade two years after completion of previous training course. However, for the ensuing academic session their admission is considered in any of the trades having poor response.
- For any assistance in applying Online or information visit www.itidharmari.com or contact office of the Superintendent ITI Dharmari or Contact on Phone No. 9596621860, 8803619617,
- Detailed guidelines for filling the application forms by the candidates are available on ITI admission portal (https:/itiadmissions.jkdsd.in) in case of any technical issue kindly mail on help me iticell.jkdsd@gmail.com

No:- ITI/Dh/Adm/2024/30-36 Dated:-30-05-2024

Er. Rajesh Kumar Banotra Superintendent Govt. Women ITI Dharmari

Copy to:-

- 1. The Director Skill Development, J&K Srinagar for information please.
- 2. The Chairman IMC ITI Dharmari for information please.
- 3. The Joint Director Information Jammu for information and with the request that the above Admission notification may kindly be published in Daily Excelsior, State Times & Amar Ujala for wide publicity in far flung areas.
- The Joint Director Skill Development Jammu for information please.
- The Sub District Magistrate (SDM)Dharmari.
- 6. 1st class Magistrate Thuroo /Dharmari.